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GRADUATE HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENT BY COLLEGE & MAJOR

FALL 1996 THROUGH FALL 2000

Communications Studies Certificate

Tech./Prof. Writing Certificate
Gerontology Certificate
Applied Mathematics
Applied Physics
Applied Statistics
Biology
Chemistry
Criminal Justice
English
English Education
Geography
Geography-Community Planning
Gerontology
History
Liberal Studies
Mathematics
Mathematics Education
Psychology-Clinical & Community
Psychology-Industrial & Organization
Public Administration
Sociology
Social Work

BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

MBA Plus Certificate
Accounting
Business Administration
Economics

EDUCATION

Certification
Special Education Certificate

TABLE III-3
COLLEGE
Major 1996
ARCHITECTURE 8
ARTS & SCIENCES 542

6*
25
11

30
28
61
81

45
12+
28
19
14
27
30

95
24

472

11

444

17

671

137

Supp. Employ. & Transition Certificate

Child & Family Studies
Counseling - Community
Counseling - School

Counseling - Student Personnel
Curriculum & Supervision
Educational Administration
Educational Leadership
Educational Supervision
Elementary Education
Instructional Systems Technology
Mathematics Rducation

100#
51#
5

20
18+
1
36
10
0

1997

22

526

28
10

38
27
54
77

51

17
27
15

11
23
28
84
23

487
12
18%*

434
23

659

112

3%
98
43
11
28

34
14

1998

35

476

1*

26
12

48
17
43
66

42
1*
22
19
16

12
21
29
67
21

494
11
27

439
17

706

132

82
31

41

32
27

1999

35

515

2

22
15

49
22
41
73
T#
49

28
19
19

10
25
25
67
22

437

21
396
14
766
171
6#

88
32

58

26
38

2000

35

558

7T *

30
17

43
25
38
80

52
17
21
19
18

12
27
30
60
18
25%

410

23
365
20
698

160
32%*

25
80
36
13
65

17
46
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Middle Grades Education 9 11 18 17 0**
Middle Grades & Secondary Education - - - - 22
Reading Education 43 53 78 65 32
School Administration 42 66 90 92 90
Secondary Education 25 23 22 17 0**
Special Education 129 115 107 114 19
Teach. English as a 2nd Lang. 45 47 41 39 25
Teacher Licensure/Special Education 32%
ENGINEERING 169 157 164 198 226
Civil Engineering 32 26 32 34 35
Electrical Engineering 54 60 73 84 113
Engineering Management 3*
Mech. Egr. & Egr. Science 83 71 59 80 75
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 134 103 104 119 208
Certificate in Advance Databases 8*
Certificate in Management of Info. Tech. 25%*
Information Technology Certificate 7* 12 0
Computer Science 134 103 87 85 144
Information Technology 10%* 22 31
NURSING & HEALTH PROFESSIONS 183 206 188 182 167
Nursing Anesthesia Certificate 2%
Health Promotion 39 45 39 23 13
Nursing 144 161 149 159 152
GRADUATE SCHOOL 39* 66 70 69 49
Health Administration 39%* 66 70 69 49
UNDESIGNATED 430 402 350 367 361
Joint Aberdeen History PHD Program 1* 0 0 0 0
Pre-MBA 7 31 57 42 23
Undesignated 422 371 293 325 323
Tentative Elem. Ed./Grad. Post Bacc. 15%*
GRAND TOTAL 2,648 2,628 2,587 2,688 2,712

* First fall that students were admitted to this program.
# First year concentrations available.
** These degree programs are being consolidated beginning this fall.

Source: Computerized data from Institutional Research Office files.
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