## GRADUATE HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENT BY COLLEGE & MAJOR FALL 1996 THROUGH FALL 2000 TABLE III-3

COLLECE					
COLLEGE Major	1996	1997	1998	1999	2000
Major	1996	1997	1990	1999	2000
ARCHITECTURE	8	22	35	35	35
ARTS & SCIENCES	542	526	476	515	558
Communications Studies Certifica	te <b>-</b>	_	_	_	7*
Tech./Prof. Writing Certificate			1*	2	5
Gerontology Certificate	6*	5	5	3	2
Applied Mathematics	25	28	26	22	30
Applied Physics	11	10	12	15	17
Applied Statistics	2	3	5	3	4
Biology	30	38	48	49	43
Chemistry	28	27	17	22	25
Criminal Justice	61	54	43	41	38
English	81	77	66	73	80
English Education				7#	7
Geography	45	51	42	49	52
Geography-Community Planning	104	1 7	1*	9	17
Gerontology	12*	17	22	28	21
History Liberal Studies	28 19	27 15	19 16	19 19	19 18
Mathematics	4	15 5	3	19 5	18
Mathematics Education	14	11	12	10	12
Psychology-Clinical & Community	27	23	21	25	27
Psychology-Industrial & Organization		28	29	25 25	30
Public Administration	95	84	67	67	60
Sociology	24	23	21	22	18
Social Work	21	20	21	22	25*
BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION	472	487	494	437	410
MBA Plus Certificate	11	12	11	6	2
Accounting		18*	27	21	23
Business Administration	444	434	439	396	365
Economics	17	23	17	14	20
EDUCATION	671	659	706	766	698
Certification	137	112	132	171	160
Special Education Certificate					32*
Supp. Employ. & Transition Certif	icate	3*	2	2	4
Child & Family Studies				6#	25
Counseling - Community	100#	98	82	88	80
Counseling - School	51#	43	31	32	36
Counseling - Student Personnel	5	1	1	0	0
Curriculum & Supervision	0.0			-	13
Educational Administration	20	11	2	1	0
Educational Leadership	18*	28	41	58	65
Educational Supervision	1 36	0 34	0 32	0 26	0 17
Elementary Education Instructional Systems Technology	36 10	34 14	32 27	26 38	17 46
Mathematics Education	0	0	0	0	0
THE CITCHICE TOO DEGLECT ON	U	U	U	U	U

1 of 2

Middle Grades Education	9	11	18	17	0**
Middle Grades & Secondary Education		_	_	_	22
Reading Education	43	53	78	65	32
School Administration	42	66	90	92	90
Secondary Education	25	23	22	17	0**
Special Education	129	115	107	114	19
Teach. English as a 2nd Lang.	45	47	41	39	25
Teacher Licensure/Special Education		47	41	39	32*
ENGINEERING	169	157	164	198	226
Civil Engineering	32	26	32	34	35
Electrical Engineering	54	60	73	84	113
Engineering Management	31	00	, 3	01	3*
Mech. Egr. & Egr. Science	83	71	59	80	75
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	134	103	104	119	208
Certificate in Advance Databases					8*
Certificate in Management of Info	. Tech.				25*
Information Technology Certificat			7*	12	0
Computer Science	134	103	87	85	144
Information Technology			10*	22	31
NURSING & HEALTH PROFESSIONS	183	206	188	182	167
Nursing Anesthesia Certificate					2*
Health Promotion	39	45	39	23	13
Nursing	144	161	149	159	152
Nulsing	144	101	149	139	132
GRADUATE SCHOOL	39*	66	70	69	49
Health Administration	39*	66	70	69	49
UNDESIGNATED	430	402	350	367	361
Joint Aberdeen History PHD Program	1*	0	0	0	0
Pre-MBA	7	31	57	42	23
Undesignated	422	371	293	325	323
Tentative Elem. Ed./Grad. Post Bacc		3,1	250	323	15*
GRAND TOTAL	2,648	2,628	2,587	2,688	2,712
0141110 1011111	2,040	2,020	2,30,	2,000	~,,±~

<sup>\*</sup> First fall that students were admitted to this program. # First year concentrations available.

Source: Computerized data from Institutional Research Office files.

2 of 2 1/23/12 9:56 AM

<sup>\*\*</sup> These degree programs are being consolidated beginning this fall.